SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depirty

M Plaintiff

QUICKEN LOANS INC

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

KML LAVW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Defendant

-

VS, THOMAS KULICK

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

_J

Wednesday, February 1, 2017
2018CV1068

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

250 MAIN STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $38.00
Posting Handbill 31500
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,03677
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $150.00
Service Mileage $16.00
Bistribution Form $25.00
Copies $5.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $110.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,801.27
Municipal Costs
Other CATAWISSA BORO $1,91825
YWater $655.03
Total Municipal Costs %$2,573.28
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees CATAWISSA BORO $67.00
Tota! Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $4,441.55

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
QUICKEN LOANS INC VS THOMAS KULICK
NO. 172-2016 ED NO. 1068-2016 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE; FEBRUARY 1, 2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § /] f'Sﬁ/v

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 585

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ i

MISC, COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ b} gg()) 37

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

.. { ~, /l/) 4 _.-? 7
PURCIHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_ , ~ o O //C(/Q*'j

530,38

TOTAL DUE: $

LESS DEPOSIT: s /)3 % B
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 3/ 38




COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

Inv Number: 213166 Invoice Date: 05/11/2017 11:03:59 AM RECEIPT ' Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Chg # Charge f Payment { Fee Description - ] Amount Inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED 367.00 201703658 CATAWISSA BORC

Grantor - KULICK, THOMAS J 051117 11:04:03 AM
Grantee - QUICKEN LOANS INC

Consideration - $4,530.38
Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORCER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info; SHER!FF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES “$67.00

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7803 - COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF $67.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00

AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {($67.000
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: May 11, 2017 11:06:11 AM o T Page

1



R 867365
FiRSTRUST -

'KML LAW GROUP, P.C. - o 800.220BANK / firstrust,com

SUITE 5000
701 MARKET ST, PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360 05/02/2017

(218} 827-1322 info@kmilawgroup.com :

PAYTO THE - | o o o ¢ **3,180.38 §
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY » 108 i
THREE THQUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 38/ 100 - i ~~ DOLLARS 3

i}g’; s ;;fg e SR 6 MQRTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

Bloomsburg FA, 17813

MEMO 6129.?,(?.'_1(11_lick'

B _ o 4 , ) / # AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
*O00aE7IESE K 24507380 2 BO 000827835




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Sureet
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www kinllawgroup.com

March 1, 2017

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Rcal Estate Division

Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RI::  QUICKEN LOANS INC. vs. TIIOMAS J. KULICK
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2016-CV-1068
Sale Date: 02/01/2017
Property Address: 250 Main Strect Catawissa, PA 17820

To the Shernff:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with rcgard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.,
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, M1 48226

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
the below email address. Please notify our office when the deed 1s recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Jacqueline McCoy, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6495 (Dircct Phone)
215-627-7734 (Fax)
IMcCoy@kmllawgroup.com

Enclosed: (if applicablc)
Sherift™s Costs Sheet showing Batance Due ol §
KML. Check Number

Sertlement Amount(s) §
Loan T'ype [114A 446-1935172-703
KML #161293FC




pennsylvam a
DEPARTMENT AF REVEN'E
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, FA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

| Book Nurmber

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-

ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
KML Law Group, P.C. {215} 627-1322
Mailing Address City State ZIF Codde
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document 3/1/2017

Grantor(s)/Lessor{s} T ] Telephone Number: Granteefsi/Lesseefs) Telephone Number:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

570-389-5622

QUICKEN LOANS INC.

215-627-1322

Mailing Address
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380

Mailing Address

635 Woodward Avenue,

tity Siate ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Detroit MI 48976
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough

250 Main Street Catawissa — Borough of Catawissa
County Schootb Bistrict Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Southern Coumbia Area 08-01-029-00-000

D.VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Co nsmeranon

Was transaction part of an assigniment or reiocation”?

2. Gther Consideration

OY@

3. Total Consideration

=$4441.55 +0 =%4,441.55
4. County Assessed Value 5, Comman Level Ratio Factor &, Computed Value
$34,345.00 X3.69 =$126,733.05

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for gxemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed

$126,733.05

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100%

lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

[1 will or intestate succession,

(Mame of Decedent)

{Estate File Mumber}

[ 1 Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[ ] Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

[_1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[_1 Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condermnna-
tion, {If condemnation or in lieu’ of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

A

[ Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)
[_1 Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Corresgrondent or Responsibie Party

FAILURETO C PLETE
RECORDER'S USAL

Date

S|




STATE C PENNS "LVANIA
COUNTY OF COL: "MB . 1 Qg

Paula I. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 11, 18, 25. 2017 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

AN DOW, .ot b 20 i , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........c..coooeenon for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, Kol

NO. ~_ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKLET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § 1500

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 34,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50
ADVLERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ |60
POSTING IANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ $,00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § [O36.77
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL **F#rsxsstoriortdoriohxkex ¢ /&5’6,77
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 677,00

POT AL, Fkoded stk doicdorsokok ook sok k- § ‘77!¢0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 \
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_So00
l()IA[ *****ﬁ*************** $ E ;CO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWIER 20 $ B
WATER 20 $
TOTAL Hedkofe sk ek ook ook ook e e sk e sk o ok ek o $ _—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_J/DAD
MISC. CaYer  Boch $ /98 25
$

TOTAL ***# sk ot soksor ks stk § l?f&;{

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 37%6.S



Catawissa Borough

307 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Phone: (570) 356-2561 Fax: {(570) 356-2794

January 12, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff Office
35 West Main Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir,

I am writing in reference to the Thomas Kulick property located at 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA. |

would like to call your attention to the fact that the Borough has a lien against the property in the

amount of $1,918.25.

We have been notified that the Sheriff's sale regarding this property is scheduled for February 1, 2017.
The Borough would appreciate your effort in seeing that we receive what is due to us from the proceeds

of the sale.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Fred E. Hess
Borough Manager

FEH/nmy

Enclosures

email: catgboro@cotawissaboro.com

website: catgwissa.us



0172672017 9:35 AM FAX 5703587695 CATAWISSA WATER AUTH 0go2/0002

Catawissa Water Autl'lority
Boroug]ﬂ of Catawissa.
19 Schoalhouse Road
P. Q. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-71695

January 26, 2017
Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Quicken Loans, Inc. v. Thomas J Kulick
Docket # 2016-CV-1068, 2016-ED-172

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
As of today’s date, the following is the water ultility amount owed to Catawissa Water
Authority by the above referenced property.
Thomas J Kulick - 250 Main St., Catawissa, PA - $655.03
The above total is broken down as follows:
Water Utility $500.03

Meter Repair/Replace $155.00 (Water turned off Sept. 2016 -
Meter still in property)

TOTAL - $655.03

We understand the property is scheduled for Sheriff's Sale on February 1, 2017.
If you have any questions, please contact me at 570-3566-2172.

Sincerely,
Q»‘Jﬂa Y otoorsim

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
FAX (215)627-7734
lienholder@kmilawaroup.com

December 21, 2016

CATAWISSA BOROUGH
307 Main Strect
Calawissa, PA 17820

RE: NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Ownet/Defendant(s): THOMAS J. KULICK
Property to be sold: 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Date of Sale: Wednesday, February 01, 2017
Place of Sale: Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA
Time of Sale: 9:00 AM

Judgment Amount:  $110,966.22
Foreclosure Docket: 2016-CV-1068
Executing Creditor: QUICKEN LOANS INC.

Dear Lienholder,

Please be advised that this office represents the first mortgage* holder in an
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure. The above property will be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on the
above date, time and location.

Research of the public records indicates that you are, or may be, a lien creditor on
the property owned by the Defendants. Please be advised that the Sherift’s Sale may
extinguish your lien against the property. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interest if any.

A schedule of distribution will be (iled by the Sherifl 30 days after the sale.
Distribution of sale proceeds, if any, will be made by the Sheriff in accordance with the
schedule, unless exceptions are filed to the schedule within 10 days of the filing of the
schedule. If you have any guestions regarding the type of lien or the effect of the
Sheriff’s Sale upon your lien, we urge vou to CONTACT YOUR OWN
ATTORNEY as we are not permitted to give vou legal advice.

* - MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., SOLELY AS
NOMINEE FOR QUICKEN LOANS INC.,, 01/30/2014, Instrument #: 201400768



FROM Seltzer & Knecht TO: 15703662784 12/06/2016 14-14 40 H64628 P.002/006

Anthony J. McDonadld, Esiquire
Marinos, McDonald o KNECHT, LLP
120 Kear E. 34 Strees

‘Berwick, P 18603

S7O-5201-4019

LD 8 73056

CATAWISSA BORQUGH COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
307 MAIN STREET, OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CATAWISSA, PA 17820
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

Vs,

NO. \Eﬂ":«}___ M.L.D. 2016

THOMAS KULICK
418 EAST 6111 STREET
MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851-2922

S et Nt st St gt el

e e e s S

The Barough of Catawissa, with its principal offices located at 307 Main Street,
Catawissa, PA 17820, hereby files a claim and lien or judgement against THOMAS
KULICK and ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT or piece of ground situate at 250 MAIN
STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820 in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, for electric service registered for nonpayment according to law,
together with interest and penalties and other charges lawfully due thereon follows, to

wit:
BlCHFIC e e $ 1,648.25
b T ——— $ 2000
e $ 250.00
TOTAL -—-mne- T e Rkt $ 1,018.25

The sum of One Thousand nine hundred eighteen and 25/100 ($1,918.25)
DOLLARS with interest from the date of filing, which is claimed as a lien against said

premises; said electric rental was authorized and directed to be levied by Resolution of

the Burough of Catawissa.

et Marinos, McDonald & KNECHT L.0p

Ll

o

e T &8,

o s X

o, L 2s BY: nEnl

o> 28 Anthony 7. Y€ Donadld, Fsquire
.3 5 120 Rear E. 3% Street
o Berwick, PA 18603

570-520-4019



COUNTY

OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/24/2017 Fee:

KULICK THOMAS J
250 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17820

Assessment: 34,345
Balances as of 01/24/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: N o

$5.00

Cert. NO: 26181

District: CATAWISSA BORO
Deed: 20090 -4554
Liocation: 250 MAIN ST

Parcel Id:08 -01 -029-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Per:

BALANCE



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 53000 BNY MELLOYN INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADFILPIAA, PA 19106
WWW. KMLLAWGROUP.COM

January 9, 2017

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2016-CV-1068
THOMAS J. KULICK

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on February 01, 2017, 1t has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly vours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY

QUICKEN LOANS INC. .
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Plaintiff

V5.
THOMAS J. KULICK
Morigagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL ACTION — LAW

No.: 2016-CV-1068

TO RULE 3129

CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State .D. #23-217969

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 161293FC

Suite 5000 CF: 09/14/2016
BNY Meflon Independence Center SD: 02/01/2017
701 Market Street $110,966.22

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129 kmilaweroup.com

Attorney for Plaintiff
QUICKEN LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
THOMAS J. KULICK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
Mortgagor(s) and
No. 2016-CV-1068

Record Owner(s)
250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2}

Richard Del.arso, an employee of KMI. Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hercby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sherift's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriif's Office. '

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is
attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(1} ).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

(X} Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adutt. Copy of return attached.

() Certified Mail & ordinary 1nail by Sherifl's Office. Copy of return attached.

(X) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KMI. Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.5.A. Section 4904.
_ Respectiully snbmitted, <o
DATED: January 9, 2017 e Ji"’ o Al /,//’/
“=—"" BY: Richard DeLarso T —
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

QUICKEN LOANS INC; ef seq. CASE apd/or DOCKET No.: 2016-CV-1068

Plaintiff (Petiti
Aindfl (Petitianer) Sheriff's Sale Date: 2/1/2017

THOMAS J. KULICK; et al.
Defendant {Respondent)

'
1

T
’
1

t
'
L
v
b
1
Il
i
1
Il
i
1
1
]
]
]
]
]
]
1
1
'
T
il
13

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

I, JEFFREY CLOMESSY, certify that I am cighleen yews of ape o odder and that | atn not a garty to the action noy an emnployes nor relative of a party | and that T served
THOMAS I KULICK the above precess on the 20 day of December, 2016, at 144 o'cleck, P M, at 250 MAIN STREET CATAWISSA, PA 17820, Counly of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Manner of Service:

W By posting a copy of the original process on the mosi public part of the property parsvant to an order of court

Service was anempted on the following dafesftimes:

1 2) 3}
Commoenwealth/State of 2‘ 3}

}558:
Connty of Berks }

Befure me, the undersigned potary public, this day, personal
sccording to law, deposes the following;

poared J [ 4 fr{-} 4 f a‘cffly te me Known, who being Jduiy sworn

rth in the foregoing Affidavit of Service are {rue and eorect.

i

I hereby swear or affirm that tha facts set

/Zf % r Subscribed and sworn to befor
{Signﬂlumw this EF_ day OF_Q(_C__

File Wutrber: 161293FC

Case [1D 44770043 Motary Putitc——

COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL
Eric M. Afflerbach, Notary Pubtie
Washingion Township, Berks County
My Cormmissicn Expires Movember 18, 2017
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. Catawissa, PA 17820

Elysburg, PA 17524,

QUICKENLOANSINC. _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

635 Woodward Avenue .
Detroit, MI 48226 _ . . OF Columbia COUNTY

VS,
Docket: 2016-CV-1068

THOMAS T. KULICK
250 Main Street

ORDER

. ANDNOW, this 1o\ day'of‘mm\m;,-, 2016, upon consideration of
PlaintifPs Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and jt appearing to %:hc Court that
Plaintiff's good faith eft"orts. t(; a:_;cartain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Thomas J. Kulick have
been unsuccessful, it is hereby ' _

ORDERED énd DECREED that Plaintiff's Motion is granted, and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is

directed to Serve the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale upon Defendant, Thomas J. Kulick by (i) posting a copy of

" same upon the subject property, located at 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA, 17820 (the “Property™), and

(i1) sending a copy ¢ of same by certified and regular m_éil to the Property and to 679 State Route 487,

BY THE COURT

\b\“Tmm@,Qaum 9&‘ '

Distribution list:
Michael T. McKeever, Esqu.lre Suite 5000, 701 Market Street, Phﬂadelp]:ua; PA 19106-1532

THOMAS J. KULICK, 679 State Route 487 Elysburg, PA 17824
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff
QUICKEN LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226 of Columbia County
Plamtiff

Vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
THOMAS J. KULICK
Mortgagor(s) and ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Record Owner(s) Term

No. 2016-CV-1068

250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULK 3129

QUICKEN LOANS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its
attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

THOMAS I. KULICK
250 Main Strect
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

THOMAS J. KULICK
250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and Jast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timathy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Shoriff

Chief Deputy

vs.
THOMAS KULICK

Case Number

QUICKEN LOANS INC
2016CV1068

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/29/20168  12:14 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRILL UPQN THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 250 MAIN STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TewnotlyT. Chomfialiia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Dacember 29, 2016

COMMONWEA! T o

PENN

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

_ o ]
29TH day of DECEMBER , 20186 )éa.‘v{ij\ B,;H K,‘L’V—:\ Dyt
i ) {
Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, P/JJLADELPHJA, P)A 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlzin
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\IEKEN LOANS INC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 2016CVv1088

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

T

Personally - Adult In Char

e - Posted]- Other

Name: Served:

5 POSTING)

Primary 1250 MAIN STREET © Adultin
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: .

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate ' Date: ]122@{7/!,9 Time: z ]'21“'(
Address: A S o o ]

Phone: Deputy: 8 . Mileage:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

(ON1LSOd)

02841 Vd ‘VSSIMVLYD ‘13341S NIV 052 8901AD9102

NOILvdidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberlain ' . Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deprity
QU:(;KEN LOANS INC Case Number
THOMAS KULICK 2016CV1068

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/02/2016 03:47 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: THOMAS KULICK AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.0. BOX 380 , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

A e

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

Ll

SO ANSWERS,

Tondly T Chombl

November 07, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWELLTH OF PENNSVEVANIA
NOTAR AL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGEMAN. NOTARY P BLIC .'
TOWN OF BLOCMSBURS. COL 514 2apNTY |
______ S S M-vcewzss.lon-ﬁx.c-mﬁscc*.x‘z:*?isj
NOTARY *

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

i 1 '| . q .
7TH day of NOVEMBER . 2016 ,Vb;la)& }\a% mﬁw
L A :

Plaintiff Atforney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET. PHILADELPHIA, PA -3}9106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\[EIKEN LOANS INC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 2018Cv1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

<NotSpec|ﬁed> S NS Expires: R R

Warrant:

SYWOHL ™M21TNH

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

5 .
H5T0- S84 - 5096 | é} J

Served:

Primary | EET : Adultin
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17820 : Charge: . . . .. . . ... ... .

Name:
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Phone: L D Mieage:

pate: [ic g | [ 10wl [ 10Tl
Time:

Miieage:
Deputy: it R = I
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

UICKEN L
Q Vs, OANS iNC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 2018CV1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

IN¥YdN320

\Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone I‘l&

Manner: <NotSpe|ﬂed> a S Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Name:

Primary |
Address: |

B90LADYOLOZ

Prone:  Rewion 0

Aternate pate:

Address: | ” 2076

i /57/

Phone: - Deputy: Mileage:

Name: KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

....................

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

i
;._‘_. -
i
!
P
!
.
!

0Z8.1 ¥Yd ‘YSSIMVYLYD "LITULS NIVIN 052

O ;s [wN |~ @
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Check either "A” or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and referefice its case number, both listed above.

mb\ 1113/16

Authori d_Ag.en\t_ - Date
%ibq} ((\ JZHGL <30 - BTG -G F0

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. O Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-1V-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
I am:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
C an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and

that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that (_)( A \ ‘/\6\ ( (v appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
ONE v (Lo
State of e ) Notary Public IJ&U (T k KAy
CO——-—rﬂ”'IO”‘—I.':%EiLIﬁ_C’_F F'ENNS_YLVANI'%SS- ey ’
COT. ' ST
County of Lebra Welﬁzir’,qlr-\:ftszPublic Date { ( -2 [L:

| IFW” of Bloomsturg, Coiumbia Ceunty

I___gi}_ommfssion Expires Qct, 26, 2019

My appointment expires (0 2c19

NOTICE : Respendents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 12/31/2016 (Please note, this expiration data is for the OMB form and not the lien itself.)

Form UF-017 07/15
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302

AR AR



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA-MONTOUR County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:
(IV-D Agency or name of obligee andfor his or her private
aftorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOSUE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
35 MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Phone: (570} 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8876
Email: Maureencole@pacses.com
Obligor: Obligee:
THOMAS J. KULICK JR KELLY A. BULKO

418 E. SIXTH STREET
MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851-2322
IV-D Case #: 653115575

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 190-80-8890 Date of Birth: 01/31/73

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on OCTOBER 29, 2015
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA-MONTOUR County, tribunal number

AE"SNOVEMBER 3, 2016, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1,340.53. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor whié:h is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
250 MAIN STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820-1338

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 07/15
Warker ID 19302

AR A RAE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\I{(;KEN LOANS INC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 2016CVv1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner:

VInvyd Myv1o

Warrant:

Notes: :
_§§PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary 1 S N e, e Adultin
Address: ‘Catawissa, PA 17820 Charge:

ha
o
=9
Served:  Personally’ Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
=]

Phone:  §70-356-2189 poB: | Relation:

Phone: Deputy: - Mileage:

Date: ] ; .

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

0z841 vd ‘YSSIMVLYD ‘133418 HLNOS 8¢l

2 B Eol B A

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU‘LCSI‘KEN LOANS INC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 20168CV1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sa Zone:

le Not'cg
.:. NotSpecuﬂed .>- e

Manner:

S Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

!
o)
HLNY 43L¥M VSSIMYLYD

CATAW

[CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Name:

Served:  Personally (Adult In Charge~ Posted - Other

Aduit in
Charge:

Primary
Address:

890LADSL0Z

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Altormagg [T e e U
Address: 5'

Deputy: 2 Mifeage:

Phone:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date: : |

Time:

Mifeage: ;
Deputy: L S : .

0Z81} Vd ‘VSSIMVYLYD ‘AVOY ISNOHTIOOHIS 61

O oA |N]s @D

NOILLYYHIdX3 ON



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLOUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLYANIA

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
Plainifl
Vs,

THOMAS J. KITLICK WO, 2016-CV-1068
Defendaniis)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
’ RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative {or the Plaintilf in
the above entitled matter, docs hereby state to the best of is/her infermation and belief, as follows:

2. That an inquiry has been madc with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (! https://www.dimdc.osd.mil/appi/ sc_rafscraHdm&do)
for the following individual{(s): THOMAS J. KULICK, has a last known residence of 230 Main Street,
Catawissa, PA 17820. The following information was used to search the DMDC (check all that apply):
_X_ last Name
_X__ Farst Name

X __ Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8.A. 4904 relating to unswomn falsification to authorities.

- s (;ff
R S A _.-2

By: / [ .{fr Irf )

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

____ Michael McEKeever Pa, 1D 56129

___ILaisaLee Pa. ID 78020

__ David Fein Pa. D 82628

_____Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615

__ Jill P. lenkins Pa. IID> 306588

___Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. IID 312912

__. Crystal T, Espaiiol Pa. ID 315477

_~_Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

__ Rebecca AL Solarz Pa. 1D 315936

___ NoraC, Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

First Name: THOMAS
Middle Name: J
Active Duty Status As Of, Oct-25-2016

Results a5 of : Oct-25-2016 08:50:51 AM

SCRAG.0

Acdive Duty Start Dale

. On Active Duty On Active Duly Status Dale

" Active Duty End Dale

O Gratus

NA

KA

Mo

This

D

refects the indhlduals' active duly status based on he Active Du

Iy Status Dala

Left Active Duty Wilhin 367 Days of Active Duly Stalus Date

Active Duty Start Dale " Achve Doty End Date © Statug Senviee Compotient
m ) A o o Ma ) A
This 1 pefiecls where tho individual lefl aa:nli\rﬂ'du!y status withl 367 days preceding the Active Duly Sirlus Dale
. The Mamber or His/Her Unil Was. Noifiad of a Futire Gall-\p 16 Active DUty an Acfive Duty Stans Date
Order Start Dals ' Order Nolfficetion End Daie: ] " Siatus Co Servie Componesl
N4 CNa . ) [Jb': ) NA
|  This response refiects whethr tho indhvicual or isthor urit has recelved satty nmiﬁ:._a_lhn io report for aciive duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Ma'npd_wér I)_qlé:i_:enteri based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Unifermt:_d Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Foree, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard}. This status includes information on 2 Servicernembar or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mo e oy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dicon, Director

Deparment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

A800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Ardlngton, WA 22350




The Defanse Manpawer Dala Center {DMDEC) 1s an organization of the Department of Defense [DaD) that maintains the Pefense Enroliment and Eligitilkity
Reporting Systern {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for miiltary medical care and other eligitility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Reliel Act (50 USC App. v 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as the
Soldiarg’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indlcating that the individual
Is currently on active duby” responses, and has experienced only a small error rats. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative assers in any manner that the Individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entltled to the protections
of tha SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obdain further verification of the person’s status by contacting that person's Service via this LIRL:
https:fikb._defense gov/PublicQueres/publicGuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subjoct=Localing Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service varification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may he invoked agalnst you, See 50 USC App. ¥ 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: {13 The individual's Active Duty stalus on the Active Duty Statuz Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Bty status within 367 days precading the Active Duly Status Date {3) Whather the individual or hisftrer unil received sarly notification to reper for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Maore information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificale is defined In accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty perlods less
than 30 consecutive days i length were available. In the case of 2 member of the Mational Guard, this includes service under 2 call fo active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 BSC § 502(1 for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Faderal funds, All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) membears must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also apples to a Uniformed Service membar wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.5.
Priblic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Carps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA js broader in some cases and includes some calegories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reporied as on Active Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for ali the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 perlods of Active Duty are not coversd by SCRA, as definad in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d3(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend tha pariod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protgctions. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furihermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend o persons who have recaived orders lo report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not,
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction.  The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active Jduby.

Thase who could rely on this certificale are urged to sesk guallfied legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protacted

WARMNING: This certificate was provided bascd on a last namae, S5N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus informatien will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 2120ZE97G48E4A0



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

UICKEN IN
Q \c LOANS INC Case Number

KULICK, THOMAS 2016CV1068

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:  AQA
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

/

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC

VS,

KULICK, THOMAS

Case Number

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Category:

:_Real Estate Sale Sale N
:_ﬁ Not Specrfed >

_;SALE DATE & TIME: 02/01/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

11 WEST MAIN STREET

Primary

Address: :2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:

Altornate e s

Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

2016CV1068
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV1068

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on;:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
excepticns are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

TAX 1D NUMBER(s): 08-01-029-00-000

Land Situated in the Borough of Catawissa in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THE FOLLOWING Described Real Estate Lying And Being Situate In The Borough of Catawissa, Columbia County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, More Fully Bounded And Described As Follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN House And Lot Situate In The Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, And Commaonwealth of
Pennsylvania, It Being Part of A Lot of Ground Marked And Numbered In The Said Borough As Lot No. 43 Bounded On The North
By Main Street, 35 Feet, On The East By Lands Formerly Or Francis Smith, 210 Feet To An Alley, On The South By An Alley, 35
Feet, And On The West By Lot No. 44, 210 Feet, To Main Street Aforesaid.

Containing ¥6th of An Acre, Whereon |s Erected A 2-Stary Frame Dwelling And Garage, And The Premises Being Known And
Numbered As 250 Main Street, Catawissa Pennsylvania.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 250 MAIN STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UP{ / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-01-029-00-000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of THOMAS KULICK in suit of QUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will he considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverahle. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, untess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenuc
Detroit, M 48226 In the Court of Comroon Pleas of
Columbia County

W,
THOMAS I. KULICK
250 Main Street No. 2016-CV-1068
Catawissa, PA 17820 akO“l-" oo

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 250 Main Street Catawissa, PA 17820
Sce Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $110.966.22

Interest From 10/26/2016
Through Date of Sale

{Costs 10 be added)

AN A\ \'s_y\w@(i

) # il - .. .
Dated: \\‘) T )\\\B N \kb L Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
¥
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

Deputy




TTET-LT9 (S1T)
90161 vd ewdiaperiyg
TS 10N 104
) aouspuadepu] ANH — ODOS Mg
"y d ‘dnorny smer) Ty
Hnumerd 10 £au1o)y
o Un0ID AET TN

,am

g

3a] 3pny

Hoddng [eLa1pn[ 10 221430

AHLOYMd AN SLSOD
AA0LALYLS
A91HHHS
AHLOUd

)dIvd SLSOD

% 0037 LSAHELNI

T2 9960119 193d Tvad

25 25 o 9%

(2INSO[IDI0] DEREPOW)
NOLLNDAXH 40 LIdm

OT8LL Vd BSSIAPIED 10IUS URIN 05T
{suoded1ow
AIFEH T SYINOHL
"y
ONIENVOT NTNING
SVIId NOWWOD H0 LAN0D THL N

B90[-AD-GI0T ON



TAX ID NUMBER(s): 08-01-029-00-000
Land Sitvaled in the Borough of Catawissa in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THE FOLLOWING Described Real Estate Lying And Being Situate In The Borough of
Catawissa, Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, More Fully Bounded And
Described As Follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN House And Lot Situate In The Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, And Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Tt Being Part of A Lot of Ground Marked And
Numbered In The Said Borough As Lot No. 43 Bounded On The North By Main Street, 35 Teet,
On The East By Lands Formerly Or Francis Smith, 210 Feet To An Alley, On The South By An
Alley, 35 Feet, And On The West By Lot No. 44, 210 Feet, To Main Street Aforesaid.

Containing 1/6th of An Acre, Whereon Is Erected A 2-Story Frame Dwelling And Garage, And
The Premises Being Known And Numbered As 250 Main Street, Catawissa Pennsylvania.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA 17820



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, ME 48226

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vi,
THOMAS J. KULICK CIVIL ACTION - LAW
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
250 Main Street

Catawissa, PA 17820 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

Na. 2016-CV-1068

Al -ET>-11 A
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

QUICKEN LOANS INC., Plainaiff in the above action, hy counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ ol cxecution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

250 Muain Sireet e
Catawissa, PA 17820 D&

e <

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s): e N
A A

THOMAS I KULICK ~

250 Main Street >

Calawissa, PA 17820 -

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: =

THOMAS J. KULICK
250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name und last known address of every judgment ereditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Weltare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg. PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the Iast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record inderest in or record lien on the property and whose inierest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Nuwe and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be allecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

I verify that the statements made in this alfidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief, T
understand that false staterments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scelion 4904 relaling to unsworn
falsification w authorities.

By:

KMI. LA\V GR()UP T, C
_Michael McKeever Pa. [ 56129
Lisalee Pa. ID 78020

__David Fein Pa. ID 82628

___'Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615

_ AP, Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588

— Alyk .. Oflazian Pa. 113 312912

_~/ Matthew K. Fisscl Pa. 1D 314567

_.. _Rehecca A, Solarz P 11D 315936
—_Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864

_ lauren B. Karl Pa. 113 38204

_ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. TD 3194582

Attorneys For Plaintiff
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#20 10 EDITA

DATE RECEIVED lo-26-1¢
DOCKET AND INDEX ol CY 1oLy

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# §53101
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

v«“’: o\V‘\\ W

o i

SALE DATE Feb 13" 2617 TIME 9. 6D
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13T WEEK

2"P WEEK




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP 3180-31 83

KML $Law Group, P.C.

Sujte 5000 - BNY Independence Center
TO1 Market Street

Philadelphua, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Artorney for Plaintiff

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenuc

Detroit, MT 48226 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
Vs, of Columbia County
THOMAS 1. KULICK CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
250 Main Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Catawissa, PA 17820
Defendant(s}
No. 2016-CV-1068
Ao BV &
o oo
o e S
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF §EXECUTION LT L
TO THE PROTHONOTARY -
Izsue Writ of Execution in the above matter: v
Lt

Arnount Duce
$110.966.22

Interest [rom
104/26/2016 10 Date of
Sale at 4.0000%

(Costs to be added)

AL
|

/’l/f\/]_/ / N / :

KEML LAW GROLUP, P.C.

_ Michae! McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ LisalLee Pa. ID 78020

_ Pavid Fein Pa. ID 82628

_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
N P Jenkins Pa. 1D 3006588

_ AWk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912
o7 Matthew K. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567
_ Rchecea AL Solarz Pa 1D 315936
_Nora C. Viggiano Pa 1D 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By:

o




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P R.CP. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257 '

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MT 48226

V8.
"THOMAS J. KULICK

250 Main Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Commeoenwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2016-CV-1068

SVl ~ED A
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURIZ)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 250 Main Strect Catawissa, PA 17820

See Exhibit “A”™ attached

Drated: ‘\) ' .)!Qf "lkﬂ

AMOUNT DUE S110,966.22

Interest From 10/26/2016
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

130 L Ty it

Prothonotary, Comimon Pleas Court
of Colummbia Countv, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
MMy Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

Depuy




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5600
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLIAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
Fax (215) 627-7734

October 25, 2016
Docket #2016-CV-1068 3-()\ W -ET - 13,

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

THOMAS J. KULICK will be personally served notice of Sheriff’s Sale by an outside
Process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

IFax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
QUICKEN LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2016-CV-1068

A0 ED -1

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
THOMAS J. KULICK EXECUTION

- a M IVID s MPANY', RP N. ETC., SERV

SERVE NAME OF IND UAL, CO Y. CORPORATION C.TO ICE

THOMAS J. KULICK

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C. /, A

g

i

/5

-

-

o

/
[
B i

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 825-6344

DATE
October 25, 2016

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 -~ BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorncy for Plaintff

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MT 48226
Plainutf
Vs,

THOMAS J. KULICK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
250 Main Strect
Catawissa, PA 17820
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2016-CV-1068
Al -E D oAa

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Piaintift, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/for the

rcal properly in question 18 not subject to the Act.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Michael McKeever Pa. 11D 56129
Lisa Lee Pa. 10D 7R020

David Fein Pa. T §2628
Thomas Puleo Pa. [1D 27615

Jilt . Fenkins Pa. 1D 306588

Alyk 1. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567

Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864
lauren B. Karl Pa. 1D 88204

Matthew J. McClelland Pa. 1D 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KM Law Group, P.C,

Suite 3000 - BNY Independence Conter
701 Market Strect

Philadetphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorpey for Plaintitl

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenuc IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Detroit, Mi 48226
Plaintill of Columbia County
V.
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
THOMAS I, KULICK .
Mortgagor(s) and Record OQwner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

250 Main Strect
Catawissa, PA 17820 No. 2016-CV-1068

iDefendani(s)
Aoio-ED e

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiffl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

{

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michacl McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ Lisa Lee Pa. TD 78020
o David Fein Pa. [D 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
_ JNHP. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_.._Adyk L. Otlazian Pa. ID 312912
_./ Mauhew K. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567
_________ Rebecea AL Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
... Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 3208604
___Laurcen B. Karl Pa. 1D 88209
Matthew J. McClelland Pa, 1D 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff

/e (K y

By:



TAX ID NUMBER(s): 08-01-029-00-000
Land Sitnated in the Borough of Catawissa in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THE FOLLOWING Described Real Bstate Lying And Being Situate In The Borough of
Catawissa, Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, More Fully Bounded And
Described As Follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN House And Lot Situate In The Borough of Calawissa, County of
Columbia, And Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Tt Being Part of A Lot of Ground Marked And
Numbered In The Said Borough As Lot No. 43 Bounded On The North By Main Street, 35 Feet,
On The East By Lands Formerly Or Francis Smith, 210 Fect To An Alley, On The South By An
Alley, 35 Feet, And On The West By Lot No. 44, 210 Feet, To Main Street Atoresaid.

Containing 1/6th of An Acre, Whereon Is Erected A 2-Story Frame Dwelling And Garage, And
The Premises Being Known And Nambered As 250 Main Street, Catawissa Pennsylvania.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 250 Main Street, Catawissa, PA 17820



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
mbia Counly Sheritt

Calu y Sheri

35 Wast Main Street

s {11111
Eloamsburg PA 17815

71901140006000091906

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
S00 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

17

http:/fwebserver]/sendsuite%20live/ projects/image.aspx?pd=1. 10/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9195 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10428/2016 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GRCUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE

G600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3269 Tracking &: T19011 40006000061 913

Doc Ref #: 20168ED172

Peostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19104

hitp:/fwebserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 _ 1072812016



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol'1

Document Receipt

Trans # 9194 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/28/201612:00:00
AM
Ship to:
FPHILADELPHIA GISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

940 MARKET STREET Tracking #: T1201140008000091806

Doc Ref #: 2MMEED 72

Fostage 51300

FHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 - _ 10/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8193 Carrier f service, USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FAILR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 280186 Tracking #: 71901140006000091830

Doc Ref &: 2018ED172
Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

10/28/201612:00:00

Page 1 of 1

10/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8193

Shipto.
OFFICE OF F.A LR,

PO BCOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA

Carrier / service.  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/28/201612:00.00
AM
CEPARTMEMNT CF FUBLIC
WELFARE
Tracking #: F1901140005000051 850
Doc Ref #: 201BEDTY2
Postage 31300

17105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

10/28/2016



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receaipt

Trans # 9192 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Matl® 10/28/2016 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMEMT CF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking &: ¥1901140006000091383
Doc Ref#: 2016ED172
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

10/28/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trang # Y195 Carrier f service,  USPS Server First-Class Maul@ 10/28/2016 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHMNICAL SUPPORT GROURP INTERMAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000091913

Doc Ref &#: 2016ED172

Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

hup:/fwebserver tsendsuite%20live/proj c'ctsfim_age.a;;px?pd=l _ _ 10/28/2016
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